





## PNW PRO-AMATEUR CHAMPIONSHIP October 6-7, 2021 – Palouse Ridge GC Conditions of Entry

The application included on the reverse side hereof is subject to acceptance by the PNW Section, PGA of America, and applicant agrees that in the event of its acceptance, it may be rejected or revoked at any time thereafter. To be accepted, entries must be signed, paid, and received at Tournament Headquarters. Therefore, players submitting entries are encouraged to allow ample time for delay or error in transmission of their entries.

Both the said Application and Applicant's participation in the aforesaid Invitational Championship (hereafter referred to as the "Championship") are subject to all Rules, Regulations, provisions of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Pacific Northwest Section, PGA of America and other conditions applicable to the Championship, as well as to the terms and conditions of the agreement between the PNW Section, PGA of America and the Championship sponsor(s) with respect to same.

NON-METAL SPIKE RELEASE: If it is the requirement of the Host Club that all individuals using the Host Club golf course wear spikeless/non-metal golf shoes. This requirement is a policy of the Host Club and is not a policy of the Pacific Northwest Section of the PGA of America ("Section"). The use of spikeless/non-metal golf shoes may result in the participant slipping on wet or damp surfaces (inclusive of but not necessarily limited to turf area, wooden areas such as bridges and pathways, etc.) and reduced traction on non-level areas of the golf course. As evidenced by the participant's signature on the front of this entry, the participant acknowledges that potential dangers relative to the use of spikeless/non-metal golf shoes have been disclosed to participant and participant agrees to assume the risk of sustaining injury arising from or attributable to the use of spikeless/non-metal golf shoes at the Host Club's premises. The participant here releases the Section and Section's officers, directors, members, employees, successors and assigns (the "Indemnified Parties") from any and all claims for loss damage, inclusive of but not limited to personal injury, whether or not caused by participant's use of spikeless/non-metal golf shoes at the Host Club's premises in connection with the tournament. The consideration for this release is the permission granted by Section to the participant to participate in the golf tournament. This release binds not only the participant, but also the participant's spouse, heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

By this application, an applicant consents to references to him and pictures of him and his play in any publicity, radio and television broadcasting and other exhibition or publication, including their use in any commercial manner.

**ELIGIBLE PLAYERS:** The term "eligible player" is defined, for this Championship, as: (1) all Pacific Northwest Section, PGA of America members (except those classified as "F" or "Reserve") and (2) all PNW Section, PGA of America Associates with full Section playing privileges. Amateur partners must be "amateurs" or formal applicants for amateur reinstatement. All play is from scratch, so an established USGA Handicap is not required.

Entry priority will be as outlined in Section 8 of the PNW PGA Tournament Regulations except as modified on the front of this entry.

FIELD: 60 teams

**STARTING TIMES**: Groupings will be available at the Section website at www.pnwpga.com by Friday, October 1. Competitors are responsible for knowing their starting time and tee. Players will not be called to their starting tee.

**DRESS CODE:** Neither professionals nor amateurs may wear jeans.

**PRACTICE ROUNDS:** Practice times can be made at (509) 335-4342.

CLUB CONTACTS: Palouse Ridge Golf Club (509) 335-4342

## SCHEDULE OF PLAY:

Wednesday, October 612 PM ShotgunThursday, October 78:30 AM Shotgun

We will re-pair by score for the final round.

**NON-METAL SPIKES:** If it is a condition of the competition that metal spikes are prohibited, traction systems using any form of metal spike will be prohibited. Penalty for Breach: *Disqualification*.

**CONDITIONS OF COMPETITION:** This competition will be conducted as other championships. All players will be subject to the dress code, one ball rule, pace of play, etc. Please make sure your partner is aware of these conditions and expectations.

**SEPARATE TEE POLICY:** Although competing from separate tees, men and women shall compete for the same purse.

## **HOTEL INFORMATION:**

**Residence Inn Marriot – Pullman** 1255 NE North Fairway Drive Pullman, WA 99163 509-332-4400

**Rate:** \$129 + tax (Double Queen) \*Parking is \$12 per vehicle per night

Code: PGA Palouse Ridge Pro AM

Book Online: Book online here!